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D/11/066/22-23

Approval Form — Swami Vivekanand Run (Marathon)

Department: NSS UNIT
Program: Swami Vivekanand Run (Marathon)
Objectives: A Marathon for social cause and to aware people in the society.

Content: Our NSS Volunteers were there in the marathon for volunteering

throughout the event.

Judge: NA

Date: 18th September, 2022
Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.
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Notice(WhatsApp):
Jai Hind

Need 60 volunteers for the volunteering purpose in the 10th Swami Vivekanand
Run (Marathon)

Date — 18th September, 2022
Location — Heritage Garden, Powai

Timing- 7am to 9am
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Minutes of the meeting — Swami Vivekanand Run (Marathon)

There was an online meet taken on the ZOOM app

1% Meeting on 17th September, 2022

"1 Leaders instructed the volunteers about the Route of the Marathon
"1 Places were allotted to the volunteers
1 Dress code was told to the volunteers

] All the basic instruction regarding the event was given to the volunteers

NSS Programme Officer NSS Programme Officer
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Report: Swami Vivekanand Run (Marathon)

Event: Swami Vivekanand Run (Marathon)
Date: 18th September, 2022

Objectives: A Marathon for social cause was organized and to an aware people

in the society.

Highlight: The NSS Volunteers of S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce
And Management Studies, Powai volunteered in the 10th Swami Vivekanand
Run (Marathon) that was held on 18th September, 2022 in Powai which was
organized by Bharat Vikas Parishad. This run was for the social cause many
participants participated. The run started at 7 am in the morning and the event
ended till 9 am. All the volunteers did an excellent job. The memento of
appreciation was given to our Unit by the Bharat Vikas Parishad. Total number
of volunteers participating was 59. All the volunteers were provided with

refreshments after the run.
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Mumbai, MHIndia

Central Avenue, Powai, Mumbai,
Lat 19.122814; Long 72.912851
09/18/2022 07:18 AM
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Participant List:
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KOMAL THAKULLA
RATNAVALI CHAURASIA
SOHAIL SHAIKH

SNEHA NISHAD
MUSKAN MULLA
SANJANA YADAV
SANJIV BHAPPA
MADUR KARKERA
KHUSHI GOWDA

. SAKSHI RAI

. ROSHNI SAHANI

. AMANKUMAR SINGH

. TUSHAR CHAURASIYA
. ASHWINI CHAVAN

. ANNAPURNA SHETTY
. KHUSHI THAPA

. KUSHAL SHETTY

. CHETAN VALMIKI

. APPU AMBALI

. ZAARA SHAIKH

. ZOEB KHAN

. NISHITH SUVARNA
.MAYUR SHEWALE

. SAURABH TRIPATHI

. SHEETAL BHATANE

. YUVRAJ JAISWAR

217.
28.
29.

PRATHAM MAHYAVANSHI
RIYA SINGH
REENA CHAURASIYA

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
5.
56.
57.
38.
59.

HREHAAN POOVADAN
PRATISTHA SINGH
DISHA BORICHA
MANOJ POOJARY
KUNAL P. SAWALE
SONAL GUPTA
KRISHNI SHETTY
AAMEENA SAYYED
JAINAM JAIN

POOJA PATIL

ROSHNI ANCHAN
JAYA YADAV
DEBASISH BEHERA
CHETAN METRELA
RAJYASHREE JAISWAL
SHAUN SHAIJI

PIYUSH TAITH

SAPNA RAJESH SAROJ
NANDINI SADASHIVAN
GUDDU YADAV
MUSKAN GUPTA
MAHESH KUNWAR
PRASHANT DUBEY
SHAHENSHAH SHAIKH
SNEHA MANDAL
SONAL JADHAV

PRITI PANDEY
DEEPAK PAWAR
CHINMAY MULE

30.ROHAN GUTAM
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT OF

Date Feedback Received

Suggestions Provided

Feedback received on all the
volunteers and audience
was highly positive and

18th September, | encouraging.

2022 . .
Suggestions were received

regarding conducting more
such events in the future.
Please add some more
events for social causes.

Volunteers such events that
are held for social cause the
students will get to learn
many things.

W‘&MWM

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer




